
Profs.  Jade Ferguson (University of Guelph) and Eva Gruber (University of Konstanz) 

Field School Remembrance as Reconciliation: The Dark Histories of Canada and Germany 

Tuesday, May 7 1pm (Guelph) / 7pm (Konstanz), duration ~  
2,5 hours 

Virtual tour of the former Mohawk Institute Residential 
School +  Q & A with a Cultural Interpreter 
Presentation on the Truth and Reconciliation Commission  

 

Saturday, May 25 Departure from Guelph 

Sunday, May 26 Arrival in Konstanz, Check-in at the Youth Hostel 

 

Monday, May 27 Session 1 (10am-3.30pm, room H 306; lunch break 12.30-1.30) 
Introductions/Self Positioning 
Establishing theoretical framework, introducing and discussing trauma, commemoration, 
the role of the arts in the process of reconciliation 

7pm Tour of the City: Traces of Jewish Life in Konstanz 

Tuesday, May 28 Session 2 (10am-3.30pm, room H 304; lunch break 12.30-1.30) 
Discussion on Responsible reading 
Project conceptualization 
Research and discussion in teams 4-5 students each (mixed groups of Guelph and 
Konstanz students) on the respective projects, brief reports/exchanges about the progress 

4.45 pm Visit to the Rosgarten Museum Konstanz, Guided Tour through the section 
on Konstanz during National Socialism  

  



Profs.  Jade Ferguson (University of Guelph) and Eva Gruber (University of Konstanz) 

Wednesday, May 29 Session 3 (10am-4pm, room H 304; lunch break 12.30-1.30) 
Continued research and discussion in teams on the respective projects, brief 
reports/exchanges about the progress 

5 pm Canoe Trip in the Mainau Bay, Barbeque at the University’s “Water Sports” 
area  

Thursday, May 30 (Holiday)  10 am Trip to Meersburg by ferry, guided tour of the old castle, walk through the 
vineyards (Guelph students only) 

Friday, May 31st  Session 4 (10am-3pm, room H 304; lunch break 12.30-1.30) 
Finishing research and discussion in teams on the respective projects, creating 
presentations  

Saturday, June 1 8.30am- ~8pm Trip to Munich, visit to Dachau Concentration Camp Memorial Site 

Bus stop Konstanz Allmannsdorf/Jugendherberge 

Sunday, June 2 Break 

Monday, June 3 Session 5 (10am-3.30pm, room G 227a; lunch break 12.30-1.30) 

Project presentations and discussions teams 1-3 

Tuesday, June 4 Session 6 (10am-3.30pm, room tba; lunch break 12.30-1.30) 

Project presentations and discussions Teams 4-6 

Wednesday, June 5 Session 7 (10am-12.30pm, room tba) 

Final Discussion, Wrap Up 

6 pm Farewell Dinner at Seekuh (in town) 

 

Thursday, June 6 Check-out and departure for Guelph 


